# 73750

# AIRCRAFT LOG AL-12P

4/2015 paint touchery

\* Im row elite \$\$

White 0944EF

SKYBloc 2329EF

Black 2333 EF





G02418486

BATERY RPL 9-16-2008 (G-35)
BATTERY RPL 2-8-2013 (G-35)

#### **AIRCRAFT DESCRIPTION**

MANUFACTURER <u>CESSIVA</u> MODEL <u>182P</u>	DATE OF MFG
SERIAL NUMBER 1826/01/5 REGISTRATION NUMBER 73750	
REGISTERED OWNER	Inspection Status [Check one]
STREET ADDRESS	F.A.R. 91.409 ANNUAL/100 HOUR
CITY, STATE, ZIP	
DPERATOR	F.A.R. 91.409 PROGRESSIVE
STREET ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP	
REGISTERED OWNER	
STREET ADDRESS	F.A.R. 135.419 A.T.C.O.
CITY, STATE, ZIP	
PERATOR	OTHER
STREET ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP	DATE ENTERED
	MAINTENANCE RESPONSIBILITY
	-

# **INSTALLED EQUIPMENT**

MODEL

SERIAL NO.

MANUFACTURER

ITEM

ENGINE	CONTINENTAL SIN 451 445 HUB 2434 C2016 SER. 710 310	04702	R
ENGINE	S/N 451 445		R
	### 2 A 34 C 201 /C		L
PROPELLER	SER. 7/6 316		
PROPELLER	MC CAULEY		
ENGINE			
ENGINE	Espain .		
PROPELLER			
PROPELLER			
ENGINE			
ENGINE			c
PROPELLER			
PROPELLER			
ENGINE			
ENGINE			
PROPELLER	2		
PROPELLER	×		
0			

## **ALTIMETER & STATIC SYSTEM CHECKS** F.A.R. 91.411

DATE *	MANUFACTURER	MODEL	SERIAL NO.	LOCATION	MAX. ALT.	RECHECK REQUIRED	APPROVED BY: AGENCY CERT. NO	— Э.
4-29-08	AF + 1- 5 153, 4	115.0	NO NO	WITH .1 ALTIM. 5934.2 ALTIM. CODER 47-3	FAR 43 APPE 4/P-/ SIN // SIN 8000 SIN SIN	0/842	TED IN ACCORDANCE FAR 91.411  TESTED TO 20K FT. TESTED TO 20K FT. TESTED TO FT.  TESTED TO FT.  BEEN INSPECTED AND	
· .			WO TAC	TESTED IN ACCOUNT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	MN / MN _	DATE_INSPECTOR_	SIN	
	. ~		1 60					

ALTIMETER & STATIC SYSTEM CHECKS F.A.R. 91.411

Fe		ILM CIT			RADIO & ELECTRONIC CHECKS									
DATE	MANUFACTURER	MODEL	SERIAL NO.	LOCATION	MAX. ALT.	RECHECK REQUIRED	APPROVED BY: AGENCY CERT. NO.	DATE	TOTAL TIME	EQUIPMENT CHECKED	TYPE OF CHECK	ERROR OR RESULTS	NEXT CHECK DUE	CHECKED BY: SIGNATURE — CERT. NO.
	Cessna 182P  S/N 18261015  Tach 115  Performed Compass Swing Using Master Compass and Aligned Compass Reading To:  0° = -2, 90° = 0, 180° = 0, 270° = -1. Reference Work Order # 2775.  Black Mountain Avionics 1199 Airport Road Boulder City, NV 89005 702-294-1044  CRSLVBR789X  END							October 9, 2008						N7375Q — TACH 181.9 — P/N 4000B-9 and —
9-/6-00	OLOFADI/109V					SERVICED OF	1199 A Boulder 702-	ountain Avi irport Road City, NV 89 283-4059	d		-END		avid Potter SLVBR789X	

# RADIO & ELECTRONIC CHECKS TYPE OF ERROR OR NEXT CHECK

4				FREEDONG		CHECKED BY:	RADIO & ELECTRONIC CHECKS								
£=	DATE TOTAL TIME	EQUIPMENT CHECKED	TYPE OF CHECK	ERROR OR RESULTS	NEXT CHECK DUE	SIGNATURE — CERT. NO.	DATE	TOTAL TIME	EQUIPMENT CHECKED	TYPE OF CHECK	ERROR OR RESULTS	NEXT CHECK DUE	CHECKED BY: SIGNATURE — CERT. NO.		
	11-Feb-10 Cessna 182P Removed ARC I Ramp check ok.	T-328T Nav Reference V		17252458 and replaced it with	ÁRC RT-328T N	N7375Q Tach 213.3 Nav/Com S/N 11493.	THIS IS	1296 07-Marc S/N 1826101 A PERMANENT	5 CESSNA 18: LOGBOOK ENTRY. PERFORM 91.413 STS & INSPECTION	9/1 2P TACH 365.1	NDERSON, NV 89052 KE	062661N	Pg 1 / 1		
	Black Mountain / 1199 Airport R Boulder City, NV 702-283-40	oad 89005 9	y .	END	K TELEVISION OF THE STATE OF TH	David Potter CRSLVBR789X	TRANSPONI RECERT DI GENERAL A ACCORDANG PERTINENT	DER IS NARCO DE DATE 03/2 AVIATION MAI DE WITH CURR DE THE REPAI	0 AT-150, SN IN A 015. NTENANCE RELEASE ENT REGULATIONS	THE AIRCRAFT/ OF THE FAA AND I	APPLIANCE WAS REPAIR S APPROVED FOR RETUR DER WORK ORDER #3560				
	4535PF	78 16-85sy-7019	CESSEA 4EEP 1	E 9,480 HENDERSON, 44 ACH 275.5	V 88057 143020044	Pg #74	Signed 3	605470 CHR	RIS HASKELL	A					
	DISCREISM ACTION: #1 COMPLETED (IMMA), AC	TAMEN ALTERNATION OF THE STATE	. TRANSPONDER TEST/ 113 NARCO ATIXO 12 MODILE RIALEASE - 188 PERMITATIONS OF THE	MASSPECTION FOR FAM S  OF NO LINES  ALEGANIZATI APPLIANCE  FOR ALEGANIZATI  PARTON DEDEK TORK O	MAN REPAIRED AND I FOR ELIBER TO SER			P-							
,	~/-a	1 L. Tom Fl									24				

	RADIO & ELECTRONIC CHECKS						RADIO & ELECTRONIC CHECKS							
DATE	TOTAL TIME	EQUIPMENT CHECKED	TYPE OF CHECK	ERROR OR RESULTS	NEXT CHECK DUE	CHECKED BY: SIGNATURE — CERT. NO.	DATE	TOTAL TIME	EQUIPMENT CHECKED	TYPE OF CHECK	ERROR OR RESULTS	NEXT CHECK DUE	CHECKED BY: SIGNATURE — CERT. NO.	
DATE	TIME	CHECKED  CHE	TYPE OF CHECK	RESULTS  SLOTE RESOLUTION  MAINTER SON MEMORIE  MAINTER SON MINISTER  MAINTER SON MINIST	DUE SOM NY 80062 *D40	SIGNATURE — CERT. NO.	DATE	TIME	THIS AIRCRAFT ST INSPECTED #1 ALTIM United ST #2 ALTIM ENCODER T/C SS THIS AIRCRAF INSPECTED #1 TRANSPONDER	CHECK  TATIC SYSTEM AND DIAW FAR 43 APPEL  5934P-1 S/N K9 N/A S/N N  5D120-30 S/N 19 T TRANSPONDER S DIAW FAR 43 APPEN  R Narco AT-150 R N/A	ALTIMETER WAS TESTED ANDIX E AND FAR 91.411  5889 TESTED TO 20,000  VA TESTED TO N/A  124 TESTED TO N/A  YSTEM WAS TESTED AND DIX F AND FAR 91.413.  0 S/N 15507  S/N N/A	AND	CHECKED BY: SIGNATURE — CERT. NO.	
								— B	HOBBS/TA	CH: 114.0/572.8  Lee Ro ionics	ORK ORDER: 4920 DATE: June 8, 2017  CRS LVBR789X 702-294-1044			

		!	RADIO & EL	ECTRONIC C	HECKS		MAINTENANCE RECORD F.A.R. 43.9					
I DATEOS	TOTAL TIME	EQUIPMENT CHECKED	TYPE OF CHECK	ERROR OR RESULTS	NEXT CHECK DUE	CHECKED BY: SIGNATURE — CERT. NO.	DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVI		
4-29	57431	+ACK 9					5-5-08	5760,1	TACK 1223	c		
									SOHR. INSP. ACCOMP. IN ASCORD			
53									WITH MANOF. NAINT. MANUALE			
									AL 4313-18/RA LUBED ALL FLT.			
									CONTROLS PULLERS SUC BRAKES			
									(FLUID MULLSTEE) SOC BATTERY. NO OIL			
			E00						OR FUEL LEAKS UPDOWN ARP 1670149	1/0		
					7		9-16-08	5814,3	TRIS ACCOUNT PER THUNGOL INST STILL			

				100					CONTROLS FROLLEXS SUC BRAKES
			4						(FLUID MULLSTEE) SOC BOTTERY. NO OIL
									OR FUEL LEAKS (ADDONN BEP/170147/11)
			1				9-16-08	5814,3	TRES ACCOMP PER TOUNGOL INST STILL
			4						REPLACED GILL (635) BATTERY SER NO GO241848
	100	1				•			SEDUICED WITH ELECTROLITZ, CHARGED OPEN CK OF
			7		81				CHD recen 158 1670147 11A
					W		3-26-08	55199	TREX 181.9
									REPLACED AT. MAIN GEAR TIRE & TUBE CLEANER E
									GREASED INNER & OUTER BEARING FOROUGH BRAILE ATTION
	ŕ		4						BOLTE AND MAIN WHERE ATTERN NOT & COTTERS PIN SAEDS
			_					~	TIRE US. SIN 1249 W 00382.) OME 174 1670147110

MAINTENANCE RECORD MAINTENANCE RECORD F.A.R. 43.9 F.A.R. 43.9 AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. DATE OF AIRCRAFT TIME DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED COMPLETION WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE DATE OF IN SERVICE AIRCRAFT TIME **DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED** AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. COMPLETION IN SERVICE OR APPROVED DATA USED WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVI TACK INDS 11-63-08 5813.6 5821.6 FACK 1934 REPLACED LEFT & RICHT 11-25:08 I CERTIFY THIS MINCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN NED AND OUTER BRAKE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION LIAINES RAPES RAGG-105-W AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE AN AMOUNTAX CONDAIN RIVIT RA 105-002 SECURED BROKE ASSY FORGUED PER MANUE MIPHY MANUAL ALL AID NOTES REPEDING ATTACH BOLTS OPEN CK AND NON REPETIVE COMPLIED WITH CA Dosema ppp1670149 BRAKES CK OK PAPON Designa DEP 1670147 1/1 TACK 2789. F AD 2008-26-10 (AD 98-61-61-EAR- 2068-16-2) 1-9-08 11-3-08 5849. 1 BIFEEP METAL MINER PAPE NO OBSTRUCTION'S FOUND MY TIME Thek 1819 ACP to 27 COWL FLAR AD scene 129 12 98127 1/A OF INSP. CADOSIN MEP 1670147 VA 11-30-08 5813.6 SHELT METAL RPA MINON CARDON DEP 1670147/10 trais. 1849 ACP TO LA WPPEN EDG COWL 6-3-09 TACK 2072 SO HR INSP BCP 1/17/W BAFFEL ACEA ATTHE 5850 / MANUF MAINT MANUAL 11-3-68 5819:6 PEPLACED ELT BATTERIES ODOSem PE+ 167014711A LUB FLT CUNTRULS, SUC HID +ACK 1819 OPER. CK OKE BRAKE SYS, SUC BATH RAZ 11-25-08 5821,6 REPLACED IEFT MAIN CLAMP ON WINES IN NOSE COUL TACK -183.9 GEAR TIRE E TUBE LUBRICOTED (TIRE SIN 2280 WEOW 30) FFIND This pincraft TO BIN DIRWOSTW INNER & OUTER WHEEK BERNING CHOOM AFFICTONING CONDITION OF DOSMA BEP/ETO147 1/9

	ž		MAINTENANCE RECORD F.A.R. 43.9	-	ľ		MAINTENANCE RECORD F.A.R. 43.9	
	DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE	DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERV
	COMPLETION  2-22-20/0  CERTIFY THIS A  INSPECTED IT ACC  FRANCE TO A  ETERALISED TO A  CONSTITUTE  COMPLETION	Tach 2/3,4	Chech A. D. notes thru 2010  Dech A. D. notes thru 2010  Dech seate and seal trachs ingular  2-22-2011. CIWA. D. 83-13-0: ful caps  (IWA.D. 96-12-22 oil the religion  51. 4 Change . E LT battinion gelse	-3. C/WA.D. 87-20-07 22 ted dre again 7:7.5951.4a inspection dreagain 2-22-2011, dreagain next filler ed dre again 2-2012 dola. Angerel ound luke instructions	COMPLETION	N7375Q S/N 18261015 Tach 272.4 TTAF 5915.3	PS Aviation LLC Boulder City Airport Boulder City, Nevada  Airframe Log Book  Date 5/3/2011 Manufacturer C Model 182P  thas been inspected and been found to be safe for the intended VV. There are no outstanding Ads that would prohibit this form of	essna
第二次 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>TA ASPITELYST</td> <td></td> <td>~</td> <td></td> <td></td>				TA ASPITELYST		~		

		MAINTENANCE RECORD F.A.R. 43.9	· ·	MAINTENANCE RECORD F.A.R. 43.9							
DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE	DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE				
	service and I clock with 1 fabricated of with nitroger with P/N GE K0750161-89 01 by inspect of fuel cell 6/1/2012. C/ have been cell inspected IAN	5 Man Mod	I element. Replaced le panel with blank 5 6 ply tire. Serviced 9. Replaced taxi light uffler with new P/N 012. C/W AD 83-1301-R1 by inspection par II. Next due by III ADs as of this date airframe has been		spinner supp 262 screws a	Boulder City Airport Boulder City, NV  Airframe Log Book  and replaced spinner dome with new p/n U075 Fort with new spacers p/n 0752620-3. Used new and fiber washers. All ops checks Ok  AP / IA 3417346	22				
					× .						
7.	140						3				

# MAINTENANCE RECORD F.A.R. 43.9

MAINTENANCE RECORD F.A.R. 43.9

DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE	DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SEF
3-2-2012	5918-1	REMOVED & REPLACED BLIERNATUR CAN	EDNATOR CONTROL UNIT	3-24-200	5919.6	REPLACED SHOCK MOUNTS FOR	
		WITH NEW ALTERNATUR NO DOFF 1636		£	TOOK 297.4	CYRO HOTYZER & DIRECTIONAL CYRE	
		ZEPTDONICS RISPED PER STC 50				HER SHOCK MUDIS OPER CK OF	9
		ZEFATAUNICS ZOUIDE SPEAL CH ON	Of Bosuman 9 8 119 1670147			apposen PEP 1670147 11A	
3-2-200	3318.1	ELT BATTELIES RPL 32-2012				1,231	
	tACK 2964	NEXT DUE 3-2-2014 OPER CH OH		12-28-2012	5923.L	REPLACED LEFT MICHT COWL FLAP	
		Of Duseron 17 8 1670147	<i></i>		ther 334.	BOSHINGS PIN SO 1429-4 OPS CK-OF	

Charma ASPK761+7 11A

RIGHT FLAP ACTUATUR ROD REU ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTED PER MARUT MAINT MAN UAL SECT 7-8 3-2-2012 59181 TACK 296.2 SPER CHOIL CADOSEN ASP 1/A/670147

. 3-2-2012 5918.1

TACK 296.2

PREFORMED ANNUAL INSPETION 1/P/W MANUEL MAINT MANUAL

OF INSP ALL AID HOVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH BY TEME OF INST I CERTIFY THIS AIRCROFT HAS BEEN IN SP. I/DIW AN ANNUAL INSP

THID FOUND TO BE IN AIRWURTHY CONDITION.

Ch- Pasemer AP 1/1 1670147

2-8-2013 LUBRICHTED ALL FULLY CONTROLS SECURED LA DEOR HYNEE; INSP

SEAT APILLE OF 87-26-87 REPLACED BRACKET PUR FILTER EXCHENT 81637

CW DIP 83-13 of TIMER FUEL CAPE NO DEFECTS WOTED AT TIME

5927.8

WASHERS BEA. OPS CK OK

ROLLERS 4EA/BOSHINGS FEA/ Of Dosman Att 1670147 1/A

REPLACED BOTTERY GILL-G3S TACK 338. B REPLACED LEFT FWA SEAT CALOT

DRMED/RETURNED TO SERVE

# MAINTENANCE RECORD

80

MAINTENANCE RECORD

<u> </u>		F.A.R. 43.9		F.A.R. 43.9						
DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE		AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE	DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVI			
4-1-2613	5994.1	ANNUAL INSPACE 1/A/W. N	MANUF MANGEN FULLER TUNGEN	3-26-2014	60648	REFLOCED LT/RT FUEL CA	i P			
PACK	372.1	LOB ALL FLA CONT. SOC HID. BA			HACK 437 E	"O" RINGS CK OK.				
		FILTER ELEMENT ACP AD 83 13-01 , AL		je		CADOWNA GEPICOUNT IN				
		ALL AD COMPLIED WITH DS OF 4	41-2013 REPLOCED AUTI TUB	FIT RIGHT INCO	4-1-2013 1 4-2014 COV					
		BUTTOW ATINT FLAP AGST LUB FLAN	DE SACH SHAFT I CINTIFY THIS AIRCE	EDAP1	2017, 4000	AL PLOWN RC. S HE 2014	J'			
		Of Dosemon 1 & P 1676147 1/B	15 IN AINWONTH	4-4-2014	6062.8	BNNUAL INSP ACP 1/B/W. MANO	F MAINT MANUAL			
4-1-2013	59.371	CW 1 87-20-03 R2 NO DEFEC			FACK 438.6	LUB ALL PLT CONT SUC HYDIBAT	+ 1 Brake STS.			
4-1-2013		REPLACED TORN COORDINATOR	1 37 INST	( -	1	REPLAZED BOOKET BIN FILTER E	LEMENT BABIOS "			
tack		P/N 13947 100-72 SER # FO4-16	, 656		1	ACP A/D 33+3-58- 10 37-20-67K2	1 1D - 2011 -16- 03			
		OUENHAULED. OPS CK OK	•		1	NO DEFECTS NOTED AT TIME	OF INST			
		DOSEMEN A 8P 1670147/1A	)		4	TILL AD COMP. WITH AS OF	4-2014			
4-3-2013	5996.3	LEFT & RICHH MAINGEAR TIMES	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		4	PEPLACED ELT BATTERIES WI	X+ DUE 4-20X			
+ pck	7	REPLACED 600-6 6 924	J. Company		1	LUBRICATED FIRE SPOK SCREW	test Fit. AR			
		UT PIN 672314 - 0 EN 2284500699	A		<u> </u>	THA NO DEFECTS NOTED				
16		MY P/x 0723 14-8 SN22305 00190	, p	(	<u> </u>	I CEDTIFY THIS AIRCROFT 1	5. IN DIDWERTHEONS			
		FER CESSNA MAINT MONUAL EREPACK O	CRITELL BEPRING LOTER	1	1	(A) DOSEMA APP 18701471)	19			
		(A) common 18 # 1670147 1/1	,		<u> </u>		<u>[</u>			
		04	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			<u> </u>	4			

		MAINTENANCE RECORD	15			MAINTENA	NCE RECORD	
		F.A.R. 43.9	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO.		<b>.</b>		R. 43.9	
DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE	DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WO OR APPROVED I	RK PERFORMED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERV
3/20/2015	Alc TSN; 6	189.4 Tach; 472, 2 engine	SA 451445 TSO0 -	4598.5	Prop 8/1 7/	0912 TSO: 0.0	and govasi	y SN 72208 TSG:0,0
0/10/100	/1/	Corrected airconft TSN ENS	TSO of Frontso hu >	detailed	high the for	lacing intorn	nation.	
	Note:  2nd and 3rd lo 3/12/1985 the complete ma  The second lo 4/6/2008 TS difficult to fine  1st log book 1 2nd log book 2 7/14/1987 T	Fly Sin City, LLC Boulder City, Never 3/20/2015  2, N 7375Q, Tach: 472.2, AC/TSN: 6,089.4  g book were being maintained (log entries hru 11/15/1990. You have to reference be intenance performed during this time.  by book also has log entries from 11/1/20 in: 5,743.1 towards the back and out of order and follow.  1971 TSN: 0.0 to 2/3/81 TSN: 2,444  12/25/1981 TSN: 2583 to 11/15/1990 TS additional entries (out of order towards to 6/2008 TSN: 5,743.1  Starts out with missing entry from 1985 TSN: 3,264.5 to 11/21/2006 TSN: 5,684.1  5/5/2008 TSN: 5,760.1 to current listed a	es) at the stay time during oth books back and forth for 2007 TSN: 5,733.6 thru rder which can make it 2N 3,850.8 the back) 11/1/2007 TSN: 2,933 then picks up @	this time 9/1/200 third new hours le	ch: 0.0 to 3/98 to also SN 45144 to tach. 865.1 how tach. goes in eaving a TSN: on onica Prop Servicahnestock	,	the following ap is replaced. The event tach 0.0 is rung 617.2 and engine 7 tach has run an ac 9.4. Prop overhaul 0.0. Engie TSO: 1,5	from 3/98 to CSO: 1,056.3 when a Iditional tach. 472.2 ed at this time by
	1							

#### MAINTENANCE RECORD E A R 43 9

MAINTENANCE RECORD F.A.R. 43.9	-	INSPECTION RECORD F.A.R. 43.11-91.409			
DATE OF AIRCRAFT TIME DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE	DATE AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE		
See Work order # 4524  Removed Apollo 618 Ioran, ARC RT-328T,IN-514, A-16 antenna, SPAT3000 encoder. Installed PS Engineering PMA-8000BT audio system, nav/com/ILS/GPS, GI-106A ILS indicator, GA-35 GPS antenna, CI-10 coupler. Installed Avionics master buss. Performed compass calibratic and arms for updated weight and balance. Submitted FAA form 337 to Black Mountain Avionics  1411 Airport Road  Roulder City, NV, 89005	A-400 intercom, Terra , Garmin GTN-650 2 MB antenna, ZFSC navon, provided unit weights	#1 ALTIM_5934P-1 S/N_K8 #2 ALTIM_ N/A S/N_ ENCODER SSD120-30NRS S/  THIS AIRCRAFT TRANSPOI INSPECTED IAW FAR 43 #1 TRANSPONDERAT-150 #2 TRANSPONDERN/A ACFT ID_N7375Q WORK OF	M AND ALTIMETER WAS TESTED AND 3 APPENDIX E AND FAR 91.411  5889 TESTED TO _20,000_FT   N/A TESTED TO _N/A _FT   N_19124_ TESTED TO _20,000_FT   NDER SYSTEM WAS TESTED AND 3 APPENDIX F AND FAR 91.413   S/N _ 15507   S/N _N/A    RDER_4524 TACH _472.7   PECTOR_ SR LVBR789X   702-283-4059		

4722

INSPECTION RECORD F.A.R. 43.11-91.409

N7375Q AC TSN: 6,089.4, 6/4/2015, engine SN 451445, TSO: 1,528.5, Prop SN 72208, TSO: 0.0 has had the following completed at this time: Aircraft prop and governor removed and overhauled by Santa Monica Propeller Service then reinstalled, rigged, balanced with chadwick dynamic balancer. 2,500 RPM at .15 IPS. Shimmed prop spinner as needed with new spacers. Sent exhaust system out for repair to Knisley Welding, they replaced the collectors then reinstalled on the aircraft after replacing the 6 gaskets and replacing two studs. Repair lower engine cowling working rivet's attaching to the inlet duct, as needed. Repair inlet duct with sheet metal where its been contacting the exhaust. Repaired using 2024 T3 .032" aluminum and painted. Replaced the air inlet flex boot with new. Replaced 8 each engine rubber mounts part number J9534-20. Torqued 4 each mounts as needed and torque stripped. Placed alternator belt and all rubber mounting bushings with new, set belt tension as required. Cleaned up engine tube frame at chafe points, inspected and repainted. Replaced main fuel line between strainer and carb with new. Replaced pilot door window with new. Torqued stripped misc hardware on both LH and RH wings with self locking hardware. Replaced all brake linings and one each backing plate due to wear. Replaced nose tube and tire with new. Rigged carb heat, mixture as needed. Replaced LH wing courtesy light. See complete aircraft AD listing for compliance during this time. Replaced pilot side left hand seat rail with new and all the seat rollers for both pilot and co-pilot seats. Also replace 4 each roll pins on pilots seat, old ones were sheared. Painted engine cowling upper and lower, inside and out with Imron Elite SS, #'s White 0944EF, Sky Blue 2329EF, Black 2333EF. Also paint all replacement trim

#### INSPECTION RECORD F.A.R. 43.11-91.409

DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERV	/ICE
pieces l	isted below	. Replaced landing and taxi lights with new PMA Whelen LED	-
—lights P	N 01-07714	24-15 Taxi light, 01-0771424-10 Landing light. Replaced ELT	-
		and tested the ELT as per FAR 91-207 para d. Completed fire ext.	
		Completed compass swing with "radios on" and installed new	
1		r card. Serviced nose strut with 5606 and nitrogen as needed.	
		nd pitot static filters with new. Replaced pilot's window with	-
	O, 1	aced LH fuel cap with new due to broken lever. Texas Aero	
		amaged or missing plastic pieces (exterior) wing tip caps, fin and	,
		struts top and bottom, landing gear struts top, Vintage Plane	
		oilot and co-pilot door window trim, door frame, forward cabin	
		ts. Replaced with new pilot and co-pilot door seals plus the	
00 0		Replaced LH and RH fuel tank probes due to leaking along with	
		ted accuracy by adding 5 gals at a time to each wing and	
		gauges for proper indication.	
		nonitoring system STC# SA2586NM, Rear Seat STC# SA933NM	
	_	eats, Concorde Battery Lead Acid sealed STC# SA01118WI.	
	-	ool hobbs meter as needed. See Black Mountain Avionics work	
		ame time for radio work.	
	1 1	cal weight and balance at this time please see attached sheets for	
		quipment list, continuous history, physical weight sheet, and	<del></del>
—form 33	37's tor the S	STC's listed above.	
		Continued wext page (10)	

#### INSPECTION RECORD F.A.R. 43.11-91.409

All work completed using the Cessna maintenance manual along with the Continental 0-470 mm for reference. Completed all continued airworthiness items on the optional installed equipment along with aircraft 100/Annual inspection plus special inspections 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 12, 14, 15 in the Cessna maintenance manual. I certify that this aircraft is in an airworthy condition and is released for return to service. Ground run leak check none found. Robert Fahnestock AP/IA 2797534 Check flight seguined du

## INSPECTION RECORD F.A.R. 43.11-91.409 KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISC

		F.A.R. 43.11-91.409
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
	11/2015	after 12 hrs completed retorgses & rigging thecks
	( due le	099.4 NEBN) a. Engine mounts 4cm
		b. Prop mount heel.
		C. Wing Struts 4/H+PH
	,	d. Mixture carb pest, the #1= + propo
alle	Mars	Completed @ this time of all found to be in an
4	75.7 tach	an works emolitim. The m 299754
12/2	14/2015	holls 46.5 fect 573, 5 Completel oil fitter +
	/	ensine oil replacionent while, ground run beck
		non e found, Serviced is the acroshell 14 w 50.
	1	Jhn n 279 1534
3/2	2/206/1	173750 A/ETSN 6132.5, Tach 515.3 +hobbs 48.9
-/		Replaced coul flaw coste when cubb due to wear, completatAD
		96.12.22 5 b 1+2 torque there oil filter west her 6232.5, AD
	~	2011. 10.09 para (9) No theficts noted part du 6 232.5 or 3/17, AD
		76.07.12 Ki ing switch (a) - (d) No defect noted wast dire 6232, 5, AD
		72.07.09 par B, D no detect woted wext der 6232.5 (confinued) =

**INSPECTION RECORD** F.A.R. 43.11-91.409 KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE - CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE

AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE

DATE

**INSPECTION RECORD** F.A.R. 43.11-91.409

KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE - CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE due to lesar, grand ven lesker Wir court pelease ting letura to service.

inspected referencing PART 43 apply of Cess Na/ Lycondy Mainten one

Morning 100/annuelinspection & found to be in concirway emolition Grand run tel none frond. Jum 1/1A

hobbs: 1/3.3, tach: 572.5, A/CTSN: 6496.9 AD 83.13-61 feel Cup sealing inspectful perpert (6)

AD84.10.01 RI inspected for linger contanination infect per part (c) No defect noted AD 96-12-22 loss of engine oil insp. per part 1

No defects Noted AD 2011-10 09 seat ruils inso perport (9) No defects

AD Ho 07-17 H 19n Switches insa per next (a) (d) are defecto;

AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE

DATE

INSPECTION RECORD F.A.R. 43.11-91.409
DATE  AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE  KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
N7375Q 3/25/2018 C-182 SN 18261015 airframe total time: 6215.9 and engine tso: 1,655.0. I certify that this aircraft has been inspected referencing part 43 appx d and the C 182/Continental maintains manuals 100 hr/12 month inspections requirements and was found to be in an air-worthy condition. Also completed AD 83-13-01 fuel cap inspection, AD 84-10-01R1 Fuel tanks, AD 96-12-22 Eng oil filter adp., AD 2011-10-09 Seat rails, AD 76-07-12 Ign switch test see discrepancy sheet for compliance. Also replace burnt out LH wing position light, cleaned and degreased engine and belly, cleaned and gapped the plugs, re-packed all three wheel bearings, drained engine oil and replaced spin filter with new aeroshell 100 plus, compression check 1 60, 2 70, 3 70, 4 69, 5 71, 6 70, lubed all flight control pulleys, removed wing and interior panels and reinstalled, installed new o-ring on the left brake caliper and fabricated new aluminum brake line on right hand side between caliper and the vertical line running up the landing gear strut, serviced nose strut with nitrogen as needed, cleaned air filter, ground run leak check non found.  Robert Fahnestock  AP/IA 2797534  Tack 598.7 PM  II/7/18 Tack 641.6 Complical with AD 72-07-09, ferformed visual inspections, and defects noted. Total Worney 356846/ Apf
11/24/18 Tach 651.0 Removed and replaced dry air vacuum pump. Installed  P/N216CW 5/N 180910. FAA-P-8740-52 safety warning  given to aircraft owner. Ops check good. Aller 356×46/A

# INSPECTION RECORD F.A.R. 43.11-91.409

Date: 1/14/2019  AIRFRAME ENTRY  Type: CESSNA 182P  702 HELICOPTER INC  Type: CESSNA 182P  704 Airport Drive #101 N Las Vegas NV 89032  Serial Number: 18261015  Per 91.409 (b) Inspected in accordance with Cessna 182P Maintenance Manual and checklist Section 2 for an annual inspect Complied with. Opened Airframe for insp. C/W FAR 91.207 (d) ELT function check with no defects noted ELT batt due Dec 20 Complied with. Opened Airframe for insp. C/W FAR 91.207 (d) ELT function check with no defects noted ELT batt due Dec 20 Complied with opened Airframe for insp. C/W FAR 91.207 (d) ELT function check with no defects noted ELT batt due Dec 20 Complied with opened Airframe for insp. C/W FAR 91.207 (d) ELT function check with no defects noted ELT batt due Dec 20 Complied with opened Airframe for insp. C/W FAR 91.207 (d) ELT function check with no defects noted ELT batt due Dec 20 Complied with now locking hardware. Services and charged Main battery checked all int./ ext lights Lubed all flight control rod ends, bell cranks, hinges and pulleys. Services and charged Main battery checked all int./ ext lights Lubed all flight control rod ends, bell cranks, hinges and pulleys. Services and charged Main battery checked all int./ ext lights Lubed all flight control rod ends, bell cranks, hinges and pulleys. Services and charged Main battery checked all int./ ext lights Lubed flag services and charged Main battery checked all int./ ext lights Lubed flag services and charged Main battery checked all int./ ext lights Lubed flag services and charged Main battery checked and service services and charged Main battery checked and services and charged Main battery checked all int./ ext lights Lubed flag services and charged Main battery checked and services and ch	TE AI	RCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREP SIGNATURE — CERT, NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSA	PPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
Josh Warner AP IA 3568461	Per 91.4 Complie Lubed a defect. wheels nose ge rail and supply noted Check be in a	Time: 6304.4  109 (b) Inspected and with. Opened A all flight control ro Checked tensions with new locking the arl links and steering in the property of the control rolls of the	TO2 HELICOPTER INC  2634 Airport Drive #101 N Las Vegas NV 89032  in accordance with Cessna 182P Maintenance Manual and irframe for insp. C/W FAR 91.207 (d) ELT function check will dends, bell cranks, hinges and pulleys. Services and charge and within limits IAW ASM. Removed landing gear wheels Chardware. Checked and service tires IAW MM and POH. Inspired system as required per CSM. lubed flap system and jack so its noted, insp due next 100 hour. Voltage regulator chanced master power switch. Replaced various wiring due for ALL Ads and SBs Current. Reviewed applicable Service Letters or defects. I certify that this airframe has been inspected.	Type: CESSNA 182P Serial Number: 18261015  checklist Section 2 for an annual inspect with no defects noted ELT batt due Dec 20 and Main battery checked all int./ ext lights cleaned, insp and repacked bearing reinstal and serviced brake masters as required. Lurew opps check good. C/W AD 2011-10-09 ged. Nav light LED installed. Strobe pot to wear and age. C/W 76-07-12 AD no decease the second services of the second second services of the second sec
	Josh	Warner AP IA	3568461/	188